S A N J A M A R . C O M  |   8 0 0 . 2 4 8 . 9 8 2 652
C
O
U
N
T
E
R
 S
E
R
V
IC
E
C O U N T E R  S E R V I C E - - C U P ,  L I D  &  S T R A W  D I S P E N S E R S
C2510C
C2210C
C2010C
• Smaller footprint than standard EZ-Fit® dispenser
Euro EZ-Fit®
Item Cup Rim Diameter Approx. Cup Size Counter Hole Diam. Tube Length
C2210C 2⅞" - 3⅞" (73-98 mm) 6-24 oz. (178-710 ml) 4⅞" (124 mm) 23¼" (590 mm)
C2210C18 2⅞" - 3⅞" (73-98 mm) 6-24 oz. (178-710 ml) 4⅞" (124 mm) 18" (457 mm)
C2210CBK 2⅞" - 3⅞" (73-98 mm) 6-24 oz. (178-710 ml) 4⅞" (124 mm) 23¼" (590 mm)
Construction: High-impact resistant plastic
Note: For multiple in-counter units leave a 6¼" (159 mm) space between each unit.
• Largest capacity EZ-Fit® dispenser
Large Deli Cup EZ-Fit®
Item Cup Rim Diameter Approx. Cup Size Counter Hole Diam. Tube Length
C2510C 4⅞" - 5⅝" (124-143 mm) 32-64 oz. (950-1890 ml) 6⅝" (168 mm) 22½" (572 mm)
Construction: High-impact resistant plastic
Note: For multiple in-counter units leave a 8¾" (222 mm) space between each unit.
•  Smallest capacity EZ-Fit® dispenser
Portion Cup EZ-Fit®
Item Cup Rim Diameter Approx. Cup Size Counter Hole Diam. Tube Length
C2010C 1½" - 2⁵/¹⁶" (38-59 mm) ½-2½ oz. (15-70 ml) 3¼" (83 mm) 16" (406 mm)
Construction: High-impact resistant plastic
Note: For multiple in-counter units leave a 4½" (114 mm) space between each unit.
XC2426
•  Rubber gaskets & plastic inserts for EZ-Fit cup dispensers
EZ-Fit® Cup Dispenser Gaskets
Item Description Quantity
XC2426 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser Gaskets (Pack of 4 - S, M, L, XL)
XC2426BK C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser Black Gaskets (Pack of 4 - S, M, L, XL)
XC2226 C2210C Euro EZ-Fit Dispenser Gaskets (Pack of 4 - S, M, L, XL)
XC2226BK C2210C Euro EZ-Fit Dispenser Black Gaskets (Pack of 4 - S, M, L, XL)
XC2526 C2510C Deli Cup Dispenser Gaskets (Pack of 3 - S, M, L)
XC2022 C2010C Portion Cup Dispenser Gaskets (Pack of 4 - S, M, L, XL)
C2400350 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser 3.5" Fixed Rim Insert 1 each
C2400363 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser 3.625" Fixed Rim Insert 1 each
C2400368 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser 3.68" Fixed Rim Insert 1 each
C2400413 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser 4.125" Fixed Rim Insert 1 each
C2400450 C2410C EZ-Fit Dispenser 4.5" Fixed Rim Insert 1 each
Half sized gaskets also available upon request.
(Black Gasket)